R A L T R O N E L E C T R O N I C S ▪ 1 0 4 0 0 N . W . 3 3 r d ST R E E T ▪ M i am i , F l o r i d a 3 3 1 72 ▪ U . S . A .
Telephone: +1-305-593-6033 ▪ Fax: +1-305-594-3973 ▪ e-mail: sales@raltron.com ▪ web site: http://www.raltron.com
• FEATURES
• DESIGNED FOR TIME OF DAY CLOCKS APPLICATIONS
• SMALL COMPACT SIZE WITH PERFORMANCE AND ECONOMY
• EXCELLENT SHOCK AND ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
• SPECIFICATIONS
Notes: FREQUENCY DEVIATION AT T IS GIVEN AS: ∆ f/f = K (To - T) ², WHERE K IS PARABOLIC CURVATURE CONSTANT
• MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
• PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE -
FREQUENCY
kHz
-
LOAD
CAPACITANCE
pF
-
TOLERANCE
ppm
R26 - 32.768 - 6 to 12.5 -
Blank: ±20 ppm
5: ±5 ppm
10: ±10 ppm
EXAMPLE: R26-32.768-12.5
Tuning Fork Crystal 2x6 mm,32.768 kHz,12.5 pF, ±20 ppm
SERIES R26
TUNING FORK CRYSTAL UNITS
Page 1 of 1
Unit: mm/inch
PARAMETERS VALUE
NOMINAL FREQUENCY 32.768 kHz
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE
±20 ppm Standard
±5 ppm and ±10 ppm Available
TURNOVER TEMPERATURE 25°C ±5°C
PARABOLIC CURVATURE CONSTANT (TYP) -0.034±0.006 ppm/°C²
LOAD CAPACITANCE 6 to 12.5 pF
EQUIVALENT SERIES RESISTANCE (MAX) 35 kΩ
DRIVE LEVEL (TYP) 1.0 µW
MOTIONAL CAPACITANCE (TYP) 0.003 pF
SHUNT CAPACITANCE (TYP) 1.35 pF
CAPACITANCE RATIO (TYP) 450
AGING (FIRST YEAR MAX) ±3 ppm
QUALITY FACTOR (TYP) 70000
INSULATION RESISTANCE (MIN) 500 MΩ
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE -40°C to +85°C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE -40°C to +85°C
SHOCK RESISTANCE
±5 ppm max 75 cm drop test in
3 axes onto a hard surface
Raltron Electronics/RAMI Technology USA, LLC, including its affiliates, employees,
agents and other persons acting on its behalf (collectively Raltron/RAMI Tech),
disclaim any and all liability for any errors or inaccuracies contained in this data sheet.
While Raltron/RAMI Tech has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of
all product information, specifications and data contained herein, Raltron/RAMI Tech
does not guarantee that the information is accurate, reliable or current. The product
information is provided for reference purposes only and is subject to change,
correction or revision, at any time without notice. Raltron/RAMI Tech does not
assume any liability arising out of an application or use of any product described
herein and disclaims any warranties expressed or implied. The user of products in
such applications shall assume all risks of such use and will agree to hold
Raltron/RAMI Tech, harmless against all damages.